During the year under review, the Authorised Share Capital of 

the Company is ₹ 6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Only) 

divided into 60,00,000 (Sixty lakhs) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- 

(Rupees Ten) each.

stThe Paid-up Capital of the Company as on 31  March, 2025 

remains the same at ₹ 2,99,03,000/- (Rupees Two Crores 

Ninety-Nine Lakhs Three Thousand Only) divided in to 

29,90,300(Twenty-Nine lakh Ninety Thousand Three 

hundred) Equity share of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

DIVIDEND

Keeping in view the need of funds for the upgradation of the 

manufacturing facility as per Revised Schedule M, the Board 
sthas not recommended any dividend for the year ended 31  

March, 2025.